Subject to, and upon compliance with, the provisions of the conditions, assuming full conversion
of the Convertible Bonds at the Conversion Price, the Bondholders shall have the right to convert
the Convertible Bonds into approximately 1,001,630,956 new shares, representing 19.9% of the
total issued share capital of the Company as at the signing date of the Subscription Agreement
and approximately 16.6% of the total issued share capital of the Company as enlarged by the full
conversion of the Convertible Bonds.

Application for listing and dealing

Application will be made by the Company to the listing committee of the Stock Exchange for the
listing of, and the permission to deal in, the Ordinary Shares issued according to the terms of the
Convertible Bonds on the Stock Exchange.

5

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

To the best knowledge of the Directors, the shareholding structure as at the date of this
announcement and immediately after the full conversion of the convertible bonds (assuming that no
other shares will be issued) is set out below:

Shareholding as
at the date of this

announcement

Shareholding following
the full conversion of the

convertible bonds
Number

of shares %
Number

of shares %

Leview Mobile HK Limited 1,448,804,386 28.83 1,448,804,386 24.04
Subscriber 0 0 1,001,630,956 16.62
Data Dreamland (note 1) 462,889,484 9.21 462,889,484 7.68
Wintech Consultants Limited (note 2) 483,000 0.01 483,000 0.01
Other shareholders 3,113,610,610 61.95 3,113,610.610 51.66

Total 5,025,787,480 100 6,027,418,436 100

Notes:

(1)	 The entire issued share capital of Data Dreamland is held by Barrie Bay (PTC) Limited, which is acting as
the trustee of the Barrie Bay Unit Trust. The Barrie Bay Unit Trust is a unit trust held by HSBC International
Trustee Limited acting as the trustee of the Barrie Bay Trust. The Barrie Bay Trust is a discretionary trust set up
by Mr. GUO Deying and his spouse, Ms. YANG Xiao, the beneficiary objects of which include the children of
Mr. GUO Deying and Ms. YANG Xiao.

(2)	 Mr. GUO Deying was taken to be interested in the 483,000 Shares held by Wintech Consultants Limited as he